TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BANK OF AMERICA, N.A.		10/22/2010	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEL MONTE CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MARKET @ THE LANDMARK
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94119
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	DEL MONTE FOODS COMPANY		
Street Address:	ONE MARKET @ THE LANDMARK		
City:	SAN FRANCISCO		
State/Country:	DELAWARE		
Postal Code:	94119		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3727042	BLOOM ENERGY
Registration Number:	3260622	BLOOM ENERGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)848-4455

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-848-4455
Email: jlik@shearman.com

TRADEMARK 900174683 REEL: 004302 FRAME: 0239 3727042

E 555

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Timothy Franklin 599 Lexington Avenue Shearman & Sterling LLP New York, NEW YORK 10022		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	IMBER:	3232/551	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		TIMOTHY FRANKLIN	
Signature:		/TIMOTHY FRANKLIN/	
Date:		10/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=0 - Del Monte - IP Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=0 - Del Monte - IP Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=0 - Del Monte - IP Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif			

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE (the "*IP Security Release*") is made as of October 22, 2010 by BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (the "*Assignee*") in favor of DEL MONTE CORPORATION and DEL MONTE FOODS COMPANY (the "*Assignors*").

WHEREAS, a security interest granted by Assignors in favor of Assignee was recorded by Assignee with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 9, 2010, at Reel 04145, Frame 0284, and on September 8, 2010 at Reel 04274, Frame 0257, with respect to certain U.S. trademarks and trademark applications;

WHEREAS, such security interest erroneously contained certain U.S. trademarks (the "*Released Collateral*") not owned by Assignors;

WHEREAS, the Released Collateral is identified in Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee therefore desires to release its security interest in and to the Released Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. Assignee does hereby release, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind, all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in and to the Released Collateral.

SECTION 2. <u>Recordation</u>. The Assignee authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable officer in any successor office or any similar office in any other country record this IP Security Release.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This IP Security Release shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York without regards to conflicts of laws principles.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK].

NYDOCS02/914801.2 Del Monte – IP Security Release

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this IP Security Release to be duly executed and delivered by its officers thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. as Assignee

By:

Name: Liliana Claar Title: Vice President

Del Monte - IP Security Release

Schedule A – Released Collateral

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
Bloom Energy & Design	77/273,029	09/06/2007	3,727,042	12/22/2009
Bloom Energy	78/893,532	05/25/2006	3,260,622	07/10/2007

NYDOCS02/914801.2 Del Monte – IP Security Release

RECORDED: 10/22/2010